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@l &9 plal aall Wleloal dole danlla
Abstract of Hajj Statistics 1439 H

Domestic pilgrims dAaladl alans
Pilgrims by nationality Num%le;rléﬁ;il-grims
Saudis 211,736 Uguagoud|
Non-Saudis 401,217 Gwagoull pe
Total 612,953 dloall
Foreign pilgrims yall alas
aili]
Females
1,758,722 827,272 931,450
Vehicles carrying the domestic pilgrims to Makkah dojaall a0 (| Jalall alaad alalill ealylud]

Number of vehicles 32,289

® o
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Pilgrims

al &9 plal alxall gdln:l
Total number of pilgrims 1439 H

| dwwill
(dloall

Ratio to
total

alaallaac
Number of pilgrims

Females

Arrivals
to
Makkah

*
From

Makkah

Saudis

Total

Arrivals
to
Makkah

*
From
Makkah

Domestic Pilgrims

Non-Saudis

Total

Total domestic
pilgrims

Foreign pilgrims

Total pilgrims

%5.5

%3.4

%8.9

%4.6

%12.3

%16.9

%25.8

%74.2

131,006

80,730

211,736

108,956

292,261

401,217

612,953

1,758,722

2,371,675

59,716

33,466

93,182

38,164

85,930

124,094

217,276

827,272

1,044,548

71,290 a40 (|

47,264 aho

£

B %

=
JgJiagow

118,554  €g9axall

70,792 &0 ]

3
|3
dslal plas

« [

duao (o
206,331 e a

aoyaoll |
277,123  cgoaall
395,677

Jalll 3l dlos
931,450 alllalaa

1,327,127

* Estimation of the Pilgrims, including temporary residents during the Hajj season

in Makkah city

a2l awgo U3 didgodany (asdioll Lol un%ubn Al padi ¥




2l €M ple ll @l €1 ple 4o Cilgiw pire JUA alaall alloa)

Total number of pilgrims in Ten years 1430 H-1439 H

alaall aac Gl giawdl
Number of pilgrims Years

2,313,278
2,789,399
2,927,717
3,161,573
1,980,249
2,085,238
1,952,817
1,862,909
2,352,122

2,371,675

1430

1431

1432

1433

1434

1435

1436

1437

1438

1439




2,371,675

2,352,122
2,085,238
1,952,817 1,980,249
1,862,909 _ _
_ _ ————— _ _ _ _

ol€F9 ple (ll a1 €1 ple 4o Cilgiw pire JUA alaall (lloa)l

Total number of pilgrims in ten years 1430 H- 1439 H

3,161,573

2,927,717 —

2,789,399
2,313,278
_ m

a1439

m1438 a1437 o1436 a1435 m1434 a1433

Years - Clgisdl

a1432 a1431 a1430
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2500000

2000000

1500000

1000000

500000

Number of pilgrims - alaall sac
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olgcdll JUa ( aylallg Jalall go ) alaall 2ac
2l €M9 ple (|l @1 EF- ple go

Total number of pilgrims coming ( from inside and outside Saudi Arabia)
intenyears1430H-1439H

)l go alxall dalall go skl okl dlos lgiall
Foreign pilgrims Domestic pilgrims Total pilgrims Years

1,613,965
1,799,601
1,828,195
1,752,932
1,379,531
1,389,053
1,384,941
1,325,372
1,752,014

1,758,722

699,313
989,798
1,099,522
1,408,641
600,718
696,185
567,876
537,537
600,108

612,953

2,313,278 1430
2,789,399 1431
2,927,717 1432
3,161,573 1433
1,980,249 1434
2,085,238 1435
1,952,817 1436
1,862,909 1437
2,352,122 1438

2,371,675 1439

11



diro (ul quoalall (aylallg Jalall go) guagaudl pé alaall alaci dijlio
Jaall cilegono cuwn o | EFA g o | €1 (ole (g dojaall d40

Comparison between the numbers of non-Saudi pilgrims who come (from
inside and outside Saudi Arabia) to Makkah in 1438H and 1439H
by groups of countries

&all ple (i alaall ac
Countries Groups Difference Number of pilgrims in

Auwdll lag

GCC countries %3.7 1287 34,507 35,794 ugleill gulso Jga
Arab o ntries Excluding %5.4 24,043 441,467 465,510 B '_;L‘Dji‘ﬁ';ﬂg‘”
Exclu/-(\j?:]agnA\crc:tI)né(r)iS;tries %0.5 5,620 1,077,908 1,083,528 Joal lfu ;J?mm Joal
Exc,ﬁgzirfgr)\rca°b”2f,ﬂﬁiries -%10.9 -20,651 188,610 167,959 Joal 'Zﬁ?@' Joal
European countries %46 3,918 85,450 89,368 dugjglll Jgall
ouniries and Austrata %10.7 2,475 23,044 26,519 o el

Reference: Passport General department- statistics division clonll pwd -¢iljlgall dolell &paall jjanall -
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Balal o Al

& 1€9 plol d4alaoall Jala go alaall
0gadll Giibg yuinll cuwn (ucjgo

Pilgrims coming from inside in 1439H by gender and way of arrival

CHHJgSlHJJ+? JgJagau
Non-Saudis Saudis
dloa ailif Jg93 Gilif 1953 alif 1993
Total Females Males Females Males Females Males
Jeddah- Makkah 91,678 39,884 51,794 17,416 26,313 22,468 25,481 450/ aan duib
road \ High way el
Jeddah- Makkah 3,591 978 2,613 431 1,631 547 982 450/ aan Gub
road \ Old auadll
Taif- Makkah road 10,014 4,040 5,974 473 1,172 3,567 4,802 / ilhll gipb
dho

Madinah- Makkah 42,775 17,558 25,217 6,067 12,203 11,491 13,014  d45o/ duaoll @b
road

South- Makkah 21,304 8,197 13,107 1,090 3,983 7,107 9,124 [ wgiall b
road a5

Sharae’a- Makkah 70,600 27,223 43,377 12,687 25,490 14,536 17,887 / @ilpidl Gyb
dho

road

Total 239,962 97,880 142,082 38,164 59,716 71,290 alaall
From Makkah 372,991 119,396 253,595 85,930 206,331 33,466 47,264 dojaall @50 (o

Total 612,953 217,276 395,677 124,094 277,123 93,182 118,554
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Balal o Al

doyaoll d5o (! (wnagow peg ygiagow) Jalall go alaall adlgi
o0gadll b wuwn o €F/1T/9 - ol EF/1T/1 g0

Arrival of pilgrims coming from inside Saudi Arabia (Saudis and non-Saudis)
to Makkah al-Mukarramah from 1/12/1439 H-9/12/1439H by way of arrival

d40 / gilyidl | @50/ wgiall | 40 / aiall Jezbd:h/-al\nllzkkah

Veidah | woken | Makkah oo
%0.5 1,209 451 39 79 41 33 566 12/1
%0.9 2,013 360 807 113 182 29 522 12/2
%1.0 2,404 750 382 375 131 64 702 12/3
%1.2 2,945 611 125 1,070 127 112 900  12/4
%2.3 5,604 2,727 268 400 229 59 1,921 1215
%7.3 17,561 8,186 1,905 3,522 776 197 2,975  12/6
%53.7 128,755 47,030 14,502 25,928 4,789 964 35542 127
%31.3 75,073 8,401 3,219 11,052 3,427 1284 47,690 12/8
%1.8 4,398 2,084 12/9

% 100 239,962 70,600 21,304 42,775 10,014 3,591 91,678
% 100 %29.4 %38.9 %17.8 %4.2 %1.5 %38.2
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Balal o Al

daoyaall dao () Jalall go guagawll alaall aalgi
0gadll dub s @ 1EFA/IT/9- @l EF/1T/1 go

Saudi pilgrims arrival to Makkah al-Mukarramah
from 1/12/1439 H-9/12/1439 H by way of arrival

dho / dan
Jeddah- Makkah

d4o / @ilpill| dao/ wginll | d4o/ diuaoll| dao / ailkll

Sharae'a- South- Madinah- P -
uadll oupull
Number | Makkah Makkah Makkah | Makiah o

%0.2 321 139 30 33 33 0 86 12 /1
%0.4 538 243 23 82 34 1 155 12 /2
%0.9 1,153 495 81 279 100 10 188 12 /3
%1.3 1,626 381 63 766 103 57 256 12 /4
%2.9 3,736 2,180 199 246 166 18 927 12 /5
%8.0 10,466 4,285 1,578 2,668 577 59 1,299 12 /6
%53.9 70,652 19,128 11,543 14,363 4,101 484 21,033 12 /7
%31.2 40,904 5,140 2,658 5,886 2,965 702 23,553 12/8
%1.2 1,610 12 /9

% 100 131,006 32,423 16,231 24,505 8,369 1,529 47,949
awuill
% 100 %24.7 %12.4 %18.7 %6.4 %1.2 % 36.6
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a | &9 plal pgadll Gupb cuun doyholl d4o duao (] Jalall o alaall aalgi

Arrival of pilgrims coming from inside Saudi Arabia by way of arrival in 1439 H

91,678
70,600
42,775
21,304
10,014
ao/gilpul 8o/ agiall d8o/diysall ol aflhll a8l aofssa gl dSofssa
Sharae'a - Makkah South- Makkah Madinah-Makkah Taif-Makkah Jeddah-Makkah Old Jeddah-Makkah High way

Arrival road - ogsall Giph
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21 €9 plal @l (1 gl go Tyliclg pgadll ayli cuus Jalall go alaall aalgi

Domestic pilgrims arrival by date of arrival As of the first Dhul Hijjah 1439 H
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Balal o Al

| &r9 plol JAlall (o (agowll pe alxall
duuinllg guinll cuus (uaino

Non-Saudis domestic pilgrims in 1439 H by gender and nationality

o] dwdl| Number of pilgrims alaall aac

Nationality wlloadl oLl
Ratio to total F;__rlnazles

Egypt %40.7 44,314 17,346 26,968

Pakistan %11.8 12,838 3,556 9,282
India %11.3 12,319 3,691 8,628
Yemen %9.9 10,823 3,967 6,856
Sudan %4.2 4,569 1,581 2,988 dlagudl
Jordan %4.1 4,448 1,679 2,769 gyl
Bangladesh %4.0 4,387 507 3,880 wiya i
Syria %2.6 2,865 1,194 1,671 Ljqu
Indonesia %1.8 1,945 998 947 Luyigail
Kuwait %0.9 971 391 580 Cugall
Philippines %0.8 889 273 616 Gudall
Palestine %0.6 686 259 427 wbhuwla
Tunisia %0.6 649 251 398 uaig
Morocco %0.6 623 265 358 ol
Nigeria %0.5 527 174 353 Loy
Malaysia %0.4 464 218 246 Ljlo
UAE %0.4 437 181 256 aillodl
Ethiopia %0.3 353 152 201 lugal
Algeria %0.3 311 100 211 Hiliall
Turkey %0.3 308 75 233 Loy
Other nationalities %3.9 4,230 1,306 2,924 vl Gluwin
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Non-Saudis domestic pilgrims in 1439 H by their nationalities

%22.1

%40.7 Ao

Egypt
Olgudl %4.2

Sudan

oodl  %9.9 /

Yemen

%11.8 liwsl
Pakistan
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Balal o Al

| &r9 plol JAlall (o (agowll pe alxall

09 luin s (paino pgadll Gupb cuus
Non-Saudis domestic pilgrims in 1439 H

by way of arrival and classified according to their nationalities

Arrival
road

Egypt
Pakistan
India
Yemen
Sudan
Jordan
Bangladesh
Syria
Indonesia
Kuwait
Philippines
Palestine
Tunisia
Morocco
Nigeria
Malaysia
UAE
Ethiopia
Algeria
Turkey

Other
nationalities

ava] Number
Ratio

44,314
12,838
12,319
10,823
4,569
4,448
4,387
2,865
1,945
971
889
686
649
623
527
464
437
353
311
308

4,230

/ gilpid]
aho

Sharae'a-
Makkah

15,283
4,793
4,233
3,653
1,720
1,124
2,509
947
692
191
567
234
197
227
95
38
67
186
76
60

1,285

[ Ggiall
aho

South-
Makkah

2,534

458

266

814

285

65

237

33

22

43

10

64

19

19

42

10

37

107

/ éiaall

dho

Madinah-
Makkah

6,408
2,692
3,686
1,308
632
713
682
322
287
217
61
74
82
86
81
31
54
26
68
55

705

/ ailhll
aho

Taif-
\EICE

444

277

120

228

90

47

50

41

62

78

10

15

39

8

5

14

103

a_4h0/dxa
Jeddah- Makkah
e || i
1,199 18,446
87 4,531
85 3,929
135 4,685
78 1,764
25 2,474
88 821
26 1,496
61 821
3 478
1 210
19 339
9 296
3 282
83 234
2 393
16 257
6 85
16 136
0 142
120 1,910

Luwigail
Cughll
Gulall

Ll

aljloll]

wpl aluwin

.
it
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Balal o Al

Jalall go Guagowll pe alaall
ogiluuin cuus uaino . |EF/1T/9 - ol EF9/1T/1 go

Non- Saudis domestic pilgrims
from 1/12/1439 H-9/12/1439 H by their nationalities

12/9 12/8 12/7 12/6 12/5 12/4 12/3 12/2 12/1

Egypt 44314 1,358 15611 23,477 1,839 313 347 850 135
Pakistan 12,838 556 3,737 6,589 1,149 330 180 119 82 96 GliwAl
India 12,319 390 2,788 7,579 900 264 128 110 77 83 aigll
Yemen 10,823 259 3,419 5176 938 311 192 172 130 226 oyl
Sudan 4,569 23 1,457 2,592 352 51 48 11 7 28 alagudl
Jordan 4,448 31 1,722 2,240 266 81 64 16 12 16 aydll
Bangladesh 4,387 52 782 2915 367 63 63 59 23 63 HIETICH
Syria 2,865 46 1,119 1,454 152 20 19 23 12 20 lygu
Indonesia 1,945 7 612 1,010 129 11 13 35 111 17 Lunigail
Kuwait 971 27 247 489 85 38 25 24 7 29 cughll
Philippines 889 1 193 637 16 5 19 14 4 0 Gulall
Palestine 686 12 246 326 70 7 4 9 3 9 Ghuula
Tunisia 649 9 269 292 34 21 18 4 1 1 Quigi
Morocco 623 0 171 345 46 15 15 15 8 8 waall
Nigeria 527 3 169 258 51 14 6 15 4 7 by
Malaysia 464 2 64 281 48 42 11 1 4 11 Ljdlo
UAE 437 4 103 146 90 20 60 7 7 0 ilylodl
Ethiopia 353 2 68 230 23 7 10 8 3 2 gyl
Algeria 311 0 69 167 31 17 5 1 17 4 Alinll
Turkey 308 0 97 108 32 21 2 42 5 1 by
Other 4,230 6 1,226 1,792 477 146 124 219 108 132 wplabuis
nationalities
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Balal o Al

auagoudl pé go Jalall alan alacl aijléo
alEPA pleg a1 €19 ple gu agiluuis Cuus (paino

Comparing numbers of non-Saudis domestic pilgrims
by nationality in 1439 H-1438 H

Number of leference

pilgrims
SEETE e -
Nationality Ratio Amount
Egypt %21.3 7,792 36,522 44,314
Pakistan %5.9- 805- 13,643 12,838
India %16.4 1,738 10,581 12,319
Yemen %22.3 1,970 8,853 10,823
Sudan %0.3- 14- 4,583 4,569 alagull
Jordan %8.3- 403- 4,851 4,448 gyl
Bangladesh %17.0 637 3,750 4,387 TR
Syria %8.2 217 2,648 2,865 byguw
Indonesia %16.3- 379- 2,324 1,945 Luwigail
Kuwait %18.0 148 823 971 Cugall
Philippines %38.0- 544- 1,433 889 Gudall
Palestine %49.5 227 459 686 (huula
Tunisia %16.1 90 559 649 gy
Morocco %9.7 55 568 623 wooll
Nigeria %20.3 89 438 527 by
Malaysia %11.8 49 415 464 Ljdllo
UAE %59.7- 647- 1,084 437 aljlodll
Ethiopia %5.1- 19- 372 353 Luguil
Algeria %21.0 54 257 311 Al
Turkey %26.2 64 244 308 LS
Other nationalities %8.1- 372- 4,602 4,230 Al aluis
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€A pleg a1 €9 ple gu Jalall go quagauwd] pé alanll alacl dijléo
opiluuin o (paino

A comparison between the humbers of non-Saudis domestic pilgrims
in 1439 H and 1438 H by nationality
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cuun dopaall @40 diao dl Jalall alaal aldlill alyluwdl alack dijlio
2l A pleg a1 €19 pole g &)l cgi

Comparing numbers of arriving vehicles to Makkah al-Mukarramah
carrying pilgrims by type of vehicle 1439 H-1438H

gpall plol ¢iljlwdl 2ac
Difference Number of vehicles in
Awwdll ajlado

Small %4.1 599 14,769 15,368
Minivans %13.5- 723- 5,365 4,642 agllo
Pick-up %0.1 2 1,532 1,534 Jdi
Jeep %2.2 97 4,323 4,420 ey
Mini bus %7.9 129 1,632 1,761 RAD Guygil
Bus %13.0 502 3,860 4,362 4 guygil
Other % 129.5
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dojaoll d5o duao (] Al plaal dalaldl ¢yl 2ac
djludl cgi cown @ 1EF9/1T/9 - 2l EF9/IT/] o

Number of vehicles carrying domestic pilgrims to Makkah

al-Mukarramah by type of vehicle from 1/12/1439 H-9/12/1439 H

Small 15,368
Minivans 4,642
Pick-up 1,534
Jeep 4,420
Mini bus 1,761
Bus 4,362
Other

485

171

42

117

31

77

4,438

1,433

351

1,213

501

1,346

7,219

2,120

873

2,322

653

2,272

1,589

464

156

423

228

357

591

176

39

139

125

109

90

29

68

66

74

67

21

58

56

54

65

11

39

41

55

56

12

41

60

18

Date aylill
Type Total 12/9 12/8 12/7 12/6 12/5 12/4 12/3 12/2 12/1 cgi
of vehicle &Ll

ugllo
I
Hao guygil

S guugil
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doyaall dao diao ) Jalall alaal alalill ealylud] 2ac
0gadll Gibg djluull egi cuun

Number of vehicles carrying domestic pilgrims
to Makkah al-Mukarramah by type of vehicle and way of arrival

. Arival | Total aloall 420/ G

Sl il i dipall | wailbll | Jeddah- Makkah

Type\\ il Jao)| | Sharae’a Madinah Taif il | gyl
of vehicle ™| Ratio Number old Highway |~

Small %47.6 15,368 4,072 1,766 2,798 1,629 343 4,760 dpan
Minivans %14.4 4,642 1,331 467 755 780 151 1,158 ugllo
Pick-up %4.7 1,534 489 366 276 267 19 117 Jdi
Jeep %13.7 4,420 1,364 816 887 727 55 571 “
Mini bus %5.5 1,761 154 56 227 56 62 1,206 Hao guygil
Bus %13.5 4,362 1,321 324 805 7 46 1,859 S il
Other %0.6 202

7 36 91 il

60 6 2
Number | 9,100 | 32,289 8,791 3,801 5,755 3,502 9,762
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The Vehicles carrying domestic pilgrims to Makkah al

1€ plal pgadll dub wuwn daopaall @40 dino (] Jalall alaa) alglil ol

Mukarramah by way of arrival in 1439 H

o - gilpiull Gayb
Sharae'a- Makkah road il 8o - 832 Guph
%27.2 Jeddah- Makkah road - High way

%30.3

ea3ill do - 832 Guyb
Jeddah- Makkah road - Old

a0 - cigiall Guph
South — Makkah road

& - ailhll Guph
Taif- Makkah road
& - digaall Gupb
Madinah- Makkah road

%10.8
%17.8
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| &9 plal doysall d50 duao (] JA1all alaal alall elyluwdl
0gadll qyjlig &jluwll £gi Cown
The vehicles carrying domestic pilgrims to Makkah al-Mukarramah in 1439 H
by type of vehicle and date of arrival

Other - 551 @ Mini bus - pe.a Guugil @ Pick-up - Jai @ Small - 620 @
Bus - ju$ Gusgil @ Jeep-wn @ Minivans - ;olla @

/\

[\
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il go alaal

ogaiill adiphg yuiall cuus (ucjgo o1 €19 plal 3lall 4o alaal

Foreign pilgrims in 1439 H by gender and Transportation mean

Number of pilgrims alanallaac
Transportation Qi

mean alaall alil 1gH3
Total Females MEIES

Air %94 1,656,936 779,320 877,616 lga
Land %5 85,623 39,658 45,965 Ip
%1 16,163 8,294 7,869
I N A I
Reference: Passport General Department Statistics division cloalll pwd - Gljlgall dolall dpaall: janall
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ogaiill adiphg yuiall cuus Gucjgo o1 €19 plal alall 4o plaal

Foreign pilgrims in 1439 H by gender and Transportation mean

%94 7100
-180
-1 60
%47 %53
Females / il Males / jg$3 2o
—120
%1 AR
. [ ] 0

! £ = A

¢V

=l Gender - Ludall Transportation mean - ogaéll dayyh

A9

x
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pgadll qylig guinll cuus (ucjgo @ 1EF9 plal 5yl go alaall
Foreign pilgrims in 1439 H by gender and date of arrival

Number of pilgrims alaall aac

Date ot ol awaill | lonll 2l Jgh3
Ratio to total Total Females Males

From the beginning of %7.4 130,373 57,894 72,479 1177 dlgi (nia puwgall dslay go
season till 6/11
07/11- 12/11 %11.0 192,840 89,545 103,295 11/ IT &lgi i 11 /V a0
13/11- 18/11 %13.3 234,069 110,051 124,018 11/ INGlgi i 11/ 1 go
19/11- 24/11 %19.4 342,064 164,396 177,668 I1/TE€algicin 117190
25/11- 29/11 %22.9 402,839 193,893 208,946 11 /79 &lgi @i 11 /70 go
01/12- 08/12 %26.0 456,537 211,493 245,044 IT/Apgyis IT/ 1 o

Reference: Passport General department- statistics division cloall ouwd - ailjlgall dolell &paoll: janall -
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12/8 (i 12/1 4o

o0gadll Ayli s @ 119 plal 3l o alaall aalgi

Foreign pilgrims arrival in 1439 H by date of arrival
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Arrival date - ogagll Ayl

192,840

11/12 dylgi (uia 11/7 G0

pasgall dlsy o
11/6 dylgi ua

500000

400000

300000

200000

100000

Number of pilgrims - alaall sac

35



DATE 'PJ Iy
Land

€9 pla) oAl go alaall
0gadll adiybg aylig yuinll Cuus (ucjgo

Foreign pilgrims in 1439 H by gender, date and transportation mean

Number of pilgrims

From the beginning
of season till 6/11

07/11- 12/11

13/11- 18/11

19/11- 24/11

25/11- 29/11

01/12- 08/12

ali) jgha aili) 1gh3 i)
Females Males Females Males Females

2,078

2,662

2,802

2,180

2,462

2,484

1,938

11,828

18,038

7,853

37

2,719

13,794

19,441

9,974

57,894 72,479 1177 algi i pwgall &l go
89,544 103,258 FH71T gylgiqin 11/V ao
106,035 119,119 [T/ 1A &lgi s 11/ 1F o
149,906 161,412 I/TEqlgi qin 1171940
173,053 187,021 I1/T9élgi (nia 11/T0 o
202,888 234,327 IT/Apgyia IT/ 1 a0

8,294 7,869 39,658 45,965 779,320 877,616

Reference: Passport General department- statistics division

clon !l guud -ciljigall dololl dipaoll ;janall -
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il go alaal

3l alaa alacl aijldo
ogadll b cun | €A oleg a1 €19 ole (s

Comparing numbers of foreign pilgrims
by transportation mean 1439 H- 1438 H

G—all plc (na alaall 2ac
Tfan;D:aF;at'O“ Difference Number of pilgrims in

awwdll laa

Air %1 8,604 1,648,332 1,656,936 lga
Land %4- 3,232- 88,855 85,623 Ip
Sea %9 1,336 14,827 16,163 JEV

Reference: Passport General department- statistics division cloalll puwd -ailjlgall dolell dipaoll jjanoll -
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€A pleg a1 €179 ple JUA pgadll adyb cuun ojlall alas alacl

Number of foreign pilgrims by transportation mean for the years 1439 H & 1438 H

1439 H

1438 H

88,855 85,623
14,827 16,163

1,648,332 1,656,936
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il go alaal

€PN pleg @169 ple qu oyl alan alacl aijléo
Jdgall vlegono

Comparing The Number of International Pilgrims
between 1438H & 1439H by Country Group

aral ple (n alaall aac
Countries Groups Difference Number of pilgrims in

GCC countries %4.7 1,540 32,600 34,140 dgtedlgiao Jga
Arab Countries Excluding Jdga lac aypell Jgall
CCC Countries %3.2 12,366 383,044 395,410 gl oulao
Asian Countries Excluding Jdgall lac @&guudll Jgall
Arab Countries %0.7 7,161 1,042,335 1,049,496 danpal

African Countries _ _ Jdgall lac awdnpalll Jgall
Excluding Arab Countries %111 20,790 186,873 166,083 ayyell
European countries %4.4 3,707 84,894 88,601 aug)gill Jgall
North and South America Lol (Aol Jga
countries and Australia %122 2,724 22,268 24,992 Wljiwlg dugiallg

1,752,014 1,758,722

Reference: Passport General department- statistics division cloall awd -aljlgall dolell &ypaoll jjanoll -
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alhall doas (na dlolell (ngdll

alaall @013 (na dlololl (ngéll aac
21 €9 plal clhall puwlg guinll cuus

Number of Labor forces in Pilgrim Services
by Gender and Sector Name 1439H

- 1439 dlolall (ngdll 2ac

Sector Number of Labor Forces 1439H
Females
Supervision and follow 7,310 164 7,146 walpilll ailoas
up Services dauliallg
Public Services* 192,254 3,141 189,113 *aolall Giloaall
Health Services 32,579 9,216 23,363 annnll Gloaall
Transportation 47,765 77 47,688 daill aloaa
Services
Communcation 7,411 17 7,394 Giloaa
Services | ravill

287,319 274,704

* including the services of security,reception,control,awareness Jgiilg ducgillg adlhllg alaglg Judiwllg golll tiload Jouls *
ol

and the two holy mosques affairs
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o 1€r9 plal clhall puwlg guinll cuus 3laall 4023 (aa dlolall (ngall aac

Number of Labor forces in Pilgrim Services by Gender and Sector Name 1439H
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150000
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Sector - clhall

Labor forces Total - dlolell (sgall lloa]
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